  Installation Manual
Electric Floor Heating Cable & Controls
© 2016 WARMTH TECHNOLOGY INC. II
Contents
Important Safeguards and Warnings·············································································· 1
1 General Information···································································································· 1
  1.1 Use of the Manual································································································· 1
  1.2 Safety Guidelines·································································································· 1

Figure 4: Typical cold lead and floor temperature sensor
6                                                                 © 2016 WARMTH TECHNOLOGY INC.
Table 1:120V Product Selection
Table 2: 240V Product Selection
120V Length  Approximate heat coverage (sq.ft.)
 Watts
(3W/ft.)
Amps ohms
Catalog Number ft. m
Standard
2" spacing
Standard
3" spacing
Standard
4" spacing
TC1V-0120 40 12.2  5 10  15  120 1.0  120.0
TC1V -0180 60 18.3  10 15  20  180 1.5  80.0
TC1V-0240 80 24.4  15 20  25  240 2.0  60.0
TC1V-0300 100 30.5  18 25  35  300 2.5  48.0
TC1V-0360 120 36.6  20 30  40  360 3.0  40.0
TC1V-0420 140 42.7  23 35  50  420 3.5  34.3
TC1V-0480 160 48.8  25 40  55  480 4.0  30.0
TC1V-0540 180 54.9  30 45  60  540 4.5  26.7
TC1V-0600 200 61.0  35 50  65  600 5.0  24.0
TC1V-0720 240 73.2  40 60  80  720 6.0  20.0
TC1V-0840 280 85.3  45 70  95  840 7.0  17.1
TC1V-0960 320 97.5  55 80  105 960 8.0  15.0
TC1V-1080 360 109.7  60 90  120  1080 9.0  13.3
TC1V-1200 400 121.9  65 100  135  1200 10.0  12.0
240V Length  Approximate heat coverage (sq.ft.)
 Watts
(3W/ft.)
Amps ohms
Catalog Number ft. m
Standard
2" spacing
Standard
3" spacing
Standard
4" spacing
TC2V-0240 80 24.4  15 20  25  240 1.0  240.0
TC2V-0360 120 36.6  20 30  40  360 1.5  160.0
TC2V-0480 160 48.8  25 40  55  480 2.0  120.0
TC2V-0600 200 61.0  35 50  65  600 2.5  96.0
TC2V-0720 240 73.2  40 60  80  720 3.0  80.0
TC2V-0840 280 85.3  45 70  95  840 3.5  68.6
TC2V-0960 320 97.5  55 80  105  960 4.0  60.0
TC2V-1080 360 109.7  60 90  120  1080 4.5  53.3
TC2V-1200 400 121.9  65 100  135  1200 5.0  48.0
TC2V-1320 440 134.1  75 110  145  1320 5.5  43.6
TC2V-1440 480 146.3  80 120  160  1440 6.0  40.0
TC2V-1680 560 170.7  95 140  190  1680 7.0  34.3
TC2V-1920 640 195.1  105 160  210  1920 8.0  30.0
TC2V-2160 720 219.5  120 180 240 2160 9.0  26.7
TC2V-2400 800 243.8  135 200 265 2400 10.0  24.0
7                                                                 © 2016 WARMTH TECHNOLOGY INC.
3.3 Confirm Your Thermostat Selection
A thermostat must be used, please contact Warmth Technology Inc.
For warranty and safety purposes, The TCWarmths must only be connected to Warmth